	::-:0-2003	
102599386		
▼	V - V	

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102599386			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	T Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WASHINGTON, UNIVERSITY OF	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other_CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET		
_ 10/09/03	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/449,819			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	8. Deposit account number: CUSTOMER NUMBER 26852		
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. THOMAS E. MCDONNELL 10/31/03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Cover sheet attachments and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Defense, U.S. Navy, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title:

Polymer Gels for Acoustic Coupling

Inventor(s) Name:

Shahram Vaezy, Peter J. Kaczkowski, Misty Noble,

Adrian F. Prokop

OTL Ref#:

2729-3565

Application Number:

10/449,819

Filing Date:

May 30, 2003

Patent Title:

Solid Hydrogel Coupling for Ultrasound Imaging and Therapy

Country, if other than United States:

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Department of Defense (DoD) U.S. Navy Contract Number N00014-96-1-0630.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: The University of Washington subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed:

Name:

Paula Szoka, PhD

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

Title:

Director of Licensing

Office of Technology Licensing

University of Washington

PATENT REEL: 014674 FRAME: 0812